
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  11/1/2022 11:14 AM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 
sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 
bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: Groundwork Hudson Valley Inc. - Amendment 1 to Contract # 2023-00000279

Original Term of Contract: September 2022 - June 2023

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval: $22,098.45 BOE Approved: 8.17.2022 BOCS Approved: 9.1.2022

Scope:

Groundwork's Sustainable Education Team will provide curriculum and 
teacher training for School 16 (ELT) for the 2022 2023 school year for 
student involvement.

Details of Previous Amendments: NONE

Details of New Amendment:

Groundwork Hudson Valley Inc. will provide additional consulting services which will 
include curriclum preparation and one hour after school classes for students at the 
Ella Fitzgerald Academy for eighteen weeks at a cost not to exceed $20,000.00.
Original Amount: $22,098.45
Additional Amount: $20,000.00
Total New Contract Amount: $42,098.45

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

$20,000.00
490.5241.23G311.2110.B2300
21st Century Grant - Ella Fitzgerald Academy 

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Dr. Frank Hernandez, Assistant Superintendent


	Sheet1

